
Giant Schnauzer Regional & National Specialties Results
Thursday 10/13/2022
Conformation - Linda Robey, Judge
 Regular
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

WD#13 Valhalla Winter Soldier - Amanda O'Dell & Anna Stromberg 1st
#15 Fanta C American Sniper - Yolanda Maye 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
RWD#21 Bear Creek Intrepid Teyve - Barbara Hoski & Jim Hoski 1st

#23 Firezone's Take a Dance with Me - Ginny Maese & Marina Raukhverger 2nd
#17 Polvo de Diamantes de Barbanegra BCAT - Shidorr Gayer 3rd
#19 Surefoot’s HurriKane - Frank Lavoie & Maura Hayes 4th

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#25 Nasaeu N Valhalla Mavecure Rock - Joe Lester & Anna Stromberg & Christopher James 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
RWB#12 Laginappe's If the River Don't Rise - Holly Reed & Chris Reed 1st

#14 Laginappe's Incredible Journey - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly Reed Abs
9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches

#18 Aspen Leaf Valhalla Axelleration - Marne Martin & Anna Stromberg & Michael Tucker & Ben Franzoso 1st
#16 Fanta C's De'Ja'Vu - Nancy Nier 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#26 Bluechip Yours Trullie - Olga Gagne 1st
#22 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade 2nd
#20 Valhalla Ilya of Bear Creek - Luzmila Rodriguez & Anna Stromberg 3rd
#24 HiStyle's Blackbird - Michael Rutkas & Michelle Delgadillo Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#28 Valhalla Valkyrie - Gary Webb & Kerry Webb & Anna Stromberg & Ben Franzoso 1st
#30 Draca Fire Star at Blackline - Joni Porthouse 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#36 HiStyle Valhalla Alexa Ray - Anna Stromberg & Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Rutkas 1st
#38 Firezone's Mayberry Rain Dance SCN SBN SIN - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger 2nd
#32 Aerdenhout's Lightspeed - Janine Starink & Lisa Hawes 3rd
#34 Firezone’s Take Me To The Moon And Back - Jeannine Kingsley & Marina Raukhverger 4th
#40 Tailwind's Any Way You Want It - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs

American Bred Bitches
#42 Classic D'Light v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 1st

Open Black Bitches
WB/BOW#48 Aerdenhout's Miss Know It All - Kathi Seaman & Janine Starink 1st

#56 Le Belle Epoque de Cethuz - Roger Gordon 2nd
#52 Classic B'Witched v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 3rd
#50 Leia Organa Alderan (Morales) - Jose Diaz 4th
#44 Valhalla The Sentinel - Alyssa Riegel & Anna Stromberg
#46 Skansen's Peace and Fine Wine - Ron Galarneau & Joni Galarneau
#54 Grande Giant Strides Angel of Mercy - Howard Postovit & Bonnie Postovit & C Wallace & B Murray
#58 Bluechip Xcetera - Olga Gagne
#60 Escobar's Bella - Ener Escobar Aguirre MD
#62 Tailwind Sweet Dreams R Made of This - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs
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Open Pepper & Salt Bitches

#64 Nourishing Nura vd Telgthoeve - RuthAnn M Stricker 1st

Non-regular

Veteran Bitches
#68 Lagniappe's Don't Think Twice - Delores Dement 1st

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB/NOHS#73 CH Momentumm King of Hearts - Christine Lietzau
SD#75 Lagniappe's From the Mountains to the Bayou - Holly Reed & Chris Reed & Laurie & Mike Mason
AOM#71 CH Ruster's Artfully Aged BCAT CGC - Deborah Simon & Steve Fox
AOM#83 GCH Lindsayleigh’s Batman - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker & Derrick Wood

#79 GCH Khief Onyx Frazier - Allen Brown & Nancy Nier
#85 GCHS Spicerack's Shotgun Rider CGCA TKN - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson
#91 Giant Strides Karbon Kopy vom Mutter Haus - Beverly Murray & John Murray
#93 CH Valhalla HiStyle Othello  - Anna Stromberg & Kelly Arango
#77 GCH Saga's Aristotle of Knight - Lis Lagmanson & Mats Lagmanson Abs
#95 CH HiStyle's Joker - Michael Rutkas & Federico Morales & Ted & Margaret Mcgee Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#82 CH Lagniappe's Her Majesty - Alexandra Nikitakis & Holly Reed & Christine Lietzau
SB#84 CH Firezone's Reach Beyond the Stars RN RATO SWA SCE SEE DM AMA BCAT CGCA CGCU - Marina Raukhverger
AOM#74 CH Ozark Mountain Duchess - Donna Jansen
AOM#94 GCHG LongHorn's Ready and Raring to Go - Nancy Manley & Michael Manley & Larry & Donna Jansen

#72 GCH Laginappe's Heaven Help Us - Holly Reed & Chris Reed
#80 CH Giant Strides Grande Angel Spread Your Wings CGC TKN - John Murray
#81 GCH Fanta C's Focus Obscured - Nancy Nier
#86 GCHB AzzumA's I Believe in Miracles - JoAnn Freise & Susan Donovan
#92 CH Firezone's Clear Legacy CA SWE RATO - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger
#96 CH Aspen Leafs Stella D’oro BCAT  - Kathryn Harris & Michael Tucker & Marne Martin Tucker
#98 CH Aerdenhout's Make It True - Edmund Watson & Dorothy Watson & Janine Starink
#70 CH Aspen Leaf's Wild Heart of Tatyana - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker Abs
#76 HiStyle's Marvelous Miss Maisel - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas Abs
#78 CH Fanta C's Bewitched - Nancy Nier Abs
#88 GCH Skansen's Sweet Etta Jane - Jordy Murray Abs
#90 Spicerack's & Ramahill's Comin' In Hot - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson Abs

Beginner Puppy
4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs

BOB#37 HiStyle's High Roller - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas
#33 Classic I’Ce Man V Easentaigh - Rebeccah Czarniak & Lee Gholson
#31 Firezone's Power of Momentumm - Lisa Trombo & Jim Trombo & Marina Raukhverge Abs
#35 Tanglewood's Ride the Wind - Ed Fojtik & Jean & Chris Erath Abs
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Friday 10/14/2022
Obedience - James Ham, Judge
Regular
Utility B

HC#608 CH OTCH Magna's Can't Take My Eyes Off of You UDX3 OM6 - Mary Dick & Pat Malan 198 1st
#609 Riesenrad's Guns N' Roses CD PCD BN RN CGC - Howard Postovit & Bonnie Postovit & Tarja Ahlgren Abs

Open B
HIT#608 CH OTCH Magna's Can't Take My Eyes Off of You UDX3 OM6 - Mary Dick & Pat Malan 198 1st

#609 Riesenrad's Guns N' Roses CD PCD BN RN CGC - Howard Postovit & Bonnie Postovit & Tarja Ahlgren NQ
Open A

#622 Verwohnter Teufel vom Furstenhaus - Sandra Owen 196.5 1st
#621 Mandy's Oodles of Charm - Jennifer Tennison NQ

Novice B
#637 Riesenrad's Changes in Attitudes CD TD MX MXJ NF BCAT - Teresa Higgins & Tarja Ahlgren 197.5 1st
#639 Riesenrad's Go for the Gold CGC TKN - Wendy Sheffler & Tarja Ahlgren Abs

Optional Titling
Beg Nov B

#653 Classic Union Jack V Easentaigh RE CAX DCAT CGC - Rebeccah Czarniak NQ
#652 Indigo's Bravo - Suzanne Johnstone 194

Beg Nov A
#661 Indigo's A Bonney Irish Pirate - Suzanne Johnstone NQ
#662 Nourishing Nura vd Telgthoeve - RuthAnn M Stricker Abs

Non-Regular
Brace

#672 Firesilver Eurostyle CD BN RE BCAT CGC - Suzanne Johnstone 187.5 1st
#671/2 Indigo's Gwynnie - Suzanne Johnstone 1st

Rally - Jamie Jo Sieveking, Judge

Master
HTQ#708 Indigo's Gwynnie - Suzanne Johnstone 92 1st

#711 Firesilver Eurostyle CD BN RE BCAT CGC - Suzanne Johnstone 92 2nd
#713 Verwohnter Teufel vom Furstenhaus - Sandra Owen 90 3rd
#709 Classic Union Jack V Easentaigh RE CAX DCAT CGC - Rebeccah Czarniak 86 4th

Excellent B
#708 Indigo's Gwynnie - Suzanne Johnstone 100 1st
#722 Mandy's Oodles of Charm - Jennifer Tennison 96 2nd
#711 Firesilver Eurostyle CD BN RE BCAT CGC - Suzanne Johnstone 90 3rd
#709 Classic Union Jack V Easentaigh RE CAX DCAT CGC - Rebeccah Czarniak 73 4th
#715 Happy Trails Dream a Little Dream CD BN RA DCAT CGC TKI - Michael Brys & Deborah Brys

Advanced B
#722 Mandy's Oodles of Charm - Jennifer Tennison 99 1st
#708 Indigo's Gwynnie - Suzanne Johnstone 98 2nd
#723 GCH Selectiondor Electra CD RN NA OAJ MXP2 MJP2 MJPB NF MFP BCAT RATS - Lauri Jenkins 97 3rd
#711 Firesilver Eurostyle CD BN RE BCAT CGC - Suzanne Johnstone 93 4th
#709 Classic Union Jack V Easentaigh RE CAX DCAT CGC - Rebeccah Czarniak 89
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Intermediate

#733 Classic D'Light v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 100 1st
#732 Lazy VL Antje - RuthAnn M Stricker & Mary Moe Porter Abs

Novice B
#744 Azzuma's Daredevil of Wetbeard - Lauri Jenkins & JoAnn Friese 100 1st
#747 Indigo's Bravo - Suzanne Johnstone 97 2nd
#743 Riesenrad's Changes in Attitudes CD TD MX MXJ NF BCAT - Teresa Higgins & Tarja Ahlgren 96 3rd
#749 Lone Warrior of Wetbeard NF - Lauri Jenkins 93 4th
#748 Riesenrad's Go for the Gold CGC TKN - Wendy Sheffler & Tarja Ahlgren Abs
#746 Firezone's Mayberry Dance'n with Dragons CGC TDN - Gail Jackson & Marine Raukhverger Abs

Novice A
#753 Gerdie - Jordan Rice 90 1st
#754 Indigo's A Bonney Irish Pirate - Suzanne Johnstone 86 2nd
#751 Lazy VL Anne - Evelyn Sickel & Mary Porter Abs
#752 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade Abs
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Friday 10/14/2022
Sweepstakes - Garry Clausing, Judge
Puppy

Conformation - Karen Clausing, Judge
 Regular
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

RWD#13 Valhalla Winter Soldier - Amanda O'Dell & Anna Stromberg 1st
#15 Fanta C American Sniper - Yolanda Maye 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
WD/BOW#23 Firezone's Take a Dance with Me - Ginny Maese & Marina Raukhverger 1st

#21 Bear Creek Intrepid Teyve - Barbara Hoski & Jim Hoski 2nd
#17 Polvo de Diamantes de Barbanegra BCAT - Shidorr Gayer 3rd
#19 Surefoot’s HurriKane - Frank Lavoie & Maura Hayes 4th

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#25 Nasaeu N Valhalla Mavecure Rock - Joe Lester & Anna Stromberg & Christopher James 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#13 Valhalla Winter Soldier - Amanda O'Dell & Anna Stromberg 1st
#25 Nasaeu N Valhalla Mavecure Rock - Joe Lester & Anna Stromberg & Christopher James 2nd
#15 Fanta C American Sniper - Yolanda Maye 3rd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
BISw#17 Polvo de Diamantes de Barbanegra BCAT - Shidorr Gayer 1st

#23 Firezone's Take a Dance with Me - Ginny Maese & Marina Raukhverger 2nd
#19 Surefoot’s HurriKane - Frank Lavoie & Maura Hayes 3rd
#21 Bear Creek Intrepid Teyve - Barbara Hoski & Jim Hoski 4th

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Laginappe's If the River Don't Rise - Holly Reed & Chris Reed 1st
#30 Draca Fire Star at Blackline - Joni Porthouse 2nd
#14 Laginappe's Incredible Journey - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly Reed 3rd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#16 Fanta C's De'Ja'Vu - Nancy Nier 1st
#36 HiStyle Valhalla Alexa Ray - Anna Stromberg & Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Rutkas 2nd
#28 Valhalla Valkyrie - Gary Webb & Kerry Webb & Anna Stromberg & Ben Franzoso 3rd
#18 Aspen Leaf Valhalla Axelleration - Marne Martin & Anna Stromberg & Michael Tucker & Ben Franzoso Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BOSw#22 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade 1st

#20 Valhalla Ilya of Bear Creek - Luzmila Rodriguez & Anna Stromberg 2nd
#34 Firezone’s Take Me To The Moon And Back - Jeannine Kingsley & Marina Raukhverger 3rd
#24 HiStyle's Blackbird - Michael Rutkas & Michelle Delgadillo Abs

Veteran
7 years & under 9 years Dogs

#95 CH HiStyle's Joker - Michael Rutkas & Federico Morales & Ted & Margaret Mcgee Abs

7 years & under 9 years Bitches
#92 CH Firezone's Clear Legacy CA SWE RATO - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger 1st
#68 Lagniappe's Don't Think Twice - Delores Dement 2nd

11 years & over Bitches
BISw#100 GCHB Momentumm Stars and Bright Lights TD - Christine Lietzau 1st
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6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches

#12 Laginappe's If the River Don't Rise - Holly Reed & Chris Reed 1st
#14 Laginappe's Incredible Journey - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly Reed Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#16 Fanta C's De'Ja'Vu - Nancy Nier 1st
#18 Aspen Leaf Valhalla Axelleration - Marne Martin & Anna Stromberg & Michael Tucker & Ben Franzoso 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#22 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade 1st
#20 Valhalla Ilya of Bear Creek - Luzmila Rodriguez & Anna Stromberg 2nd
#26 Bluechip Yours Trullie - Olga Gagne 3rd
#24 HiStyle's Blackbird - Michael Rutkas & Michelle Delgadillo Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#28 Valhalla Valkyrie - Gary Webb & Kerry Webb & Anna Stromberg & Ben Franzoso 1st
#30 Draca Fire Star at Blackline - Joni Porthouse Exc

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#32 Aerdenhout's Lightspeed - Janine Starink & Lisa Hawes 1st
#38 Firezone's Mayberry Rain Dance SCN SBN SIN - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger 2nd
#36 HiStyle Valhalla Alexa Ray - Anna Stromberg & Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Rutkas 3rd
#34 Firezone’s Take Me To The Moon And Back - Jeannine Kingsley & Marina Raukhverger 4th
#40 Tailwind's Any Way You Want It - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs

American Bred Bitches
#42 Classic D'Light v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 1st

Open Black Bitches
WB#50 Leia Organa Alderan (Morales) - Jose Diaz 1st
RWB#60 Escobar's Bella - Ener Escobar Aguirre MD 2nd

#56 Le Belle Epoque de Cethuz - Roger Gordon 3rd
#58 Bluechip Xcetera - Olga Gagne 4th
#44 Valhalla The Sentinel - Alyssa Riegel & Anna Stromberg
#52 Classic B'Witched v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht
#54 Grande Giant Strides Angel of Mercy - Howard Postovit & Bonnie Postovit & C Wallace & B Murray
#46 Skansen's Peace and Fine Wine - Ron Galarneau & Joni Galarneau Abs
#62 Tailwind Sweet Dreams R Made of This - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs

Open Pepper & Salt Bitches
#64 Nourishing Nura vd Telgthoeve - RuthAnn M Stricker 1st

Beginner Puppy
4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs

BOB#37 HiStyle's High Roller - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas
#33 Classic I’Ce Man V Easentaigh - Rebeccah Czarniak & Lee Gholson
#31 Firezone's Power of Momentumm - Lisa Trombo & Jim Trombo & Marina Raukhverge Abs
#35 Tanglewood's Ride the Wind - Ed Fojtik & Jean & Chris Erath Abs

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB#85 GCHS Spicerack's Shotgun Rider CGCA TKN - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson
SD/NOHS#73 CH Momentumm King of Hearts - Christine Lietzau
AOM#71 CH Ruster's Artfully Aged BCAT CGC - Deborah Simon & Steve Fox
AOM#83 GCH Lindsayleigh’s Batman - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker & Derrick Wood
AOM#93 CH Valhalla HiStyle Othello  - Anna Stromberg & Kelly Arango
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#75 Lagniappe's From the Mountains to the Bayou - Holly Reed & Chris Reed & Laurie & Mike Mason
#79 GCH Khief Onyx Frazier - Allen Brown & Nancy Nier
#89 CH Lagniappe's Geaux Tell It on the Mountain - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly & Chris Reed
#91 Giant Strides Karbon Kopy vom Mutter Haus - Beverly Murray & John Murray
#77 GCH Saga's Aristotle of Knight - Lis Lagmanson & Mats Lagmanson Abs
#95 CH HiStyle's Joker - Michael Rutkas & Federico Morales & Ted & Margaret Mcgee Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#48 Aerdenhout's Miss Know It All - Kathi Seaman & Janine Starink
SB#90 Spicerack's & Ramahill's Comin' In Hot - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson
AOM#98 CH Aerdenhout's Make It True - Edmund Watson & Dorothy Watson & Janine Starink

#72 GCH Laginappe's Heaven Help Us - Holly Reed & Chris Reed
#74 CH Ozark Mountain Duchess - Donna Jansen
#76 HiStyle's Marvelous Miss Maisel - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas
#80 CH Giant Strides Grande Angel Spread Your Wings CGC TKN - John Murray
#81 GCH Fanta C's Focus Obscured - Nancy Nier
#82 CH Lagniappe's Her Majesty - Alexandra Nikitakis & Holly Reed & Christine Lietzau
#84 CH Firezone's Reach Beyond the Stars RN RATO SWA SCE SEE DM AMA BCAT CGCA CGCU - Marina Raukhverger
#86 GCHB AzzumA's I Believe in Miracles - JoAnn Freise & Susan Donovan
#92 CH Firezone's Clear Legacy CA SWE RATO - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger
#94 GCHG LongHorn's Ready and Raring to Go - Nancy Manley & Michael Manley & Larry & Donna Jansen
#96 CH Aspen Leafs Stella D’oro BCAT  - Kathryn Harris & Michael Tucker & Marne Martin Tucker
#70 CH Aspen Leaf's Wild Heart of Tatyana - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker Abs
#78 CH Fanta C's Bewitched - Nancy Nier Abs
#88 GCH Skansen's Sweet Etta Jane - Jordy Murray Abs
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Saturday 10/15/2022
Sweepstakes - Debra Long Gschwender, Judge
Puppy

Conformation - Rick Gschwender, Judge
 Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

RWD#11 Laginappe's I'll Have a Double - Holly Reed & Meg & Ted McGee & Dana Benn 1st
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

#13 Valhalla Winter Soldier - Amanda O'Dell & Anna Stromberg 1st
#15 Fanta C American Sniper - Yolanda Maye 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Firezone's Take a Dance with Me - Ginny Maese & Marina Raukhverger 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Laginappe's I'll Have a Double - Holly Reed & Meg & Ted McGee & Dana Benn Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#25 Nasaeu N Valhalla Mavecure Rock - Joe Lester & Anna Stromberg & Christopher James 1st
#15 Fanta C American Sniper - Yolanda Maye 2nd
#13 Valhalla Winter Soldier - Amanda O'Dell & Anna Stromberg 3rd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
BOSw#23 Firezone's Take a Dance with Me - Ginny Maese & Marina Raukhverger 1st

#21 Bear Creek Intrepid Teyve - Barbara Hoski & Jim Hoski 2nd
#19 Surefoot’s HurriKane - Frank Lavoie & Maura Hayes 3rd
#17 Polvo de Diamantes de Barbanegra BCAT - Shidorr Gayer 4th

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Laginappe's If the River Don't Rise - Holly Reed & Chris Reed Abs
#30 Draca Fire Star at Blackline - Joni Porthouse Abs
#14 Laginappe's Incredible Journey - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly Reed Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
BISw#18 Aspen Leaf Valhalla Axelleration - Marne Martin & Anna Stromberg & Michael Tucker & Ben Franzoso 1st

#16 Fanta C's De'Ja'Vu - Nancy Nier 2nd
#28 Valhalla Valkyrie - Gary Webb & Kerry Webb & Anna Stromberg & Ben Franzoso 3rd
#36 HiStyle Valhalla Alexa Ray - Anna Stromberg & Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Rutkas Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#22 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade 1st
#20 Valhalla Ilya of Bear Creek - Luzmila Rodriguez & Anna Stromberg 2nd
#34 Firezone’s Take Me To The Moon And Back - Jeannine Kingsley & Marina Raukhverger Abs
#24 HiStyle's Blackbird - Michael Rutkas & Michelle Delgadillo Abs

Veteran
7 years & under 9 years Dogs

#95 CH HiStyle's Joker - Michael Rutkas & Federico Morales & Ted & Margaret Mcgee Abs
#87 Cadbury's Sun Of A Gun - Michael Rutkas Abs

7 years & under 9 years Bitches
BISw#92 CH Firezone's Clear Legacy CA SWE RATO - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger 1st

#68 Lagniappe's Don't Think Twice - Delores Dement 2nd
11 years & over Bitches

#100 GCHB Momentumm Stars and Bright Lights TD - Christine Lietzau 1st
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#21 Bear Creek Intrepid Teyve - Barbara Hoski & Jim Hoski 2nd
#19 Surefoot’s HurriKane - Frank Lavoie & Maura Hayes 3rd
#17 Polvo de Diamantes de Barbanegra BCAT - Shidorr Gayer 4th

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD#25 Nasaeu N Valhalla Mavecure Rock - Joe Lester & Anna Stromberg & Christopher James 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#12 Laginappe's If the River Don't Rise - Holly Reed & Chris Reed 1st
#14 Laginappe's Incredible Journey - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly Reed Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#18 Aspen Leaf Valhalla Axelleration - Marne Martin & Anna Stromberg & Michael Tucker & Ben Franzoso 1st
#16 Fanta C's De'Ja'Vu - Nancy Nier 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
RWB#22 Clearview's A Spring Fling with Kenro - Robyn Elliott & Robin Greenslade 1st

#26 Bluechip Yours Trullie - Olga Gagne 2nd
#20 Valhalla Ilya of Bear Creek - Luzmila Rodriguez & Anna Stromberg 3rd
#24 HiStyle's Blackbird - Michael Rutkas & Michelle Delgadillo AJC

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#28 Valhalla Valkyrie - Gary Webb & Kerry Webb & Anna Stromberg & Ben Franzoso 1st
#30 Draca Fire Star at Blackline - Joni Porthouse Abs

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#36 HiStyle Valhalla Alexa Ray - Anna Stromberg & Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Rutkas 1st
#38 Firezone's Mayberry Rain Dance SCN SBN SIN - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger 2nd
#32 Aerdenhout's Lightspeed - Janine Starink & Lisa Hawes 3rd
#34 Firezone’s Take Me To The Moon And Back - Jeannine Kingsley & Marina Raukhverger 4th
#40 Tailwind's Any Way You Want It - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs

American Bred Bitches
#42 Classic D'Light v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 1st

Open Black Bitches
WB/BOW#50 Leia Organa Alderan (Morales) - Jose Diaz 1st

#56 Le Belle Epoque de Cethuz - Roger Gordon 2nd
#52 Classic B'Witched v Easentaigh - Lois Albrecht 3rd
#60 Escobar's Bella - Ener Escobar Aguirre MD 4th
#44 Valhalla The Sentinel - Alyssa Riegel & Anna Stromberg
#54 Grande Giant Strides Angel of Mercy - Howard Postovit & Bonnie Postovit & C Wallace & B Murray
#58 Bluechip Xcetera - Olga Gagne
#46 Skansen's Peace and Fine Wine - Ron Galarneau & Joni Galarneau Abs
#62 Tailwind Sweet Dreams R Made of This - Stacy Leach & Rick Leach Abs

Open Pepper & Salt Bitches
#64 Nourishing Nura vd Telgthoeve - RuthAnn M Stricker 1st
#66 Indigo's Gwynnie - Suzanne Johnstone Abs

Non-regular
Stud Dogs

#75 Lagniappe's From the Mountains to the Bayou - Holly Reed & Chris Reed & Laurie & Mike Mason 1st
#93 CH Valhalla HiStyle Othello  - Anna Stromberg & Kelly Arango 2nd
#73 CH Momentumm King of Hearts - Christine Lietzau Abs
#87 Cadbury's Sun Of A Gun - Michael Rutkas Abs

Brood Bitches
#72 GCH Laginappe's Heaven Help Us - Holly Reed & Chris Reed 1st
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BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOB#75 Lagniappe's From the Mountains to the Bayou - Holly Reed & Chris Reed & Laurie & Mike Mason
SD#73 CH Momentumm King of Hearts - Christine Lietzau
AOM#83 GCH Lindsayleigh’s Batman - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker & Derrick Wood
AOM#85 GCHS Spicerack's Shotgun Rider CGCA TKN - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson

#71 CH Ruster's Artfully Aged BCAT CGC - Deborah Simon & Steve Fox
#79 GCH Khief Onyx Frazier - Allen Brown & Nancy Nier
#89 CH Lagniappe's Geaux Tell It on the Mountain - Laurie Mason & Mike Mason & Holly & Chris Reed
#91 Giant Strides Karbon Kopy vom Mutter Haus - Beverly Murray & John Murray
#93 CH Valhalla HiStyle Othello  - Anna Stromberg & Kelly Arango
#77 GCH Saga's Aristotle of Knight - Lis Lagmanson & Mats Lagmanson Abs
#87 Cadbury's Sun Of A Gun - Michael Rutkas AJC
#95 CH HiStyle's Joker - Michael Rutkas & Federico Morales & Ted & Margaret Mcgee AJC

Best of Breed Bitches
BOS#94 GCHG LongHorn's Ready and Raring to Go - Nancy Manley & Michael Manley & Larry & Donna Jansen
AOM/NOHS#48 Aerdenhout's Miss Know It All - Kathi Seaman & Janine Starink
SB#72 GCH Laginappe's Heaven Help Us - Holly Reed & Chris Reed
AOM#98 CH Aerdenhout's Make It True - Edmund Watson & Dorothy Watson & Janine Starink

#74 CH Ozark Mountain Duchess - Donna Jansen
#76 HiStyle's Marvelous Miss Maisel - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas
#80 CH Giant Strides Grande Angel Spread Your Wings CGC TKN - John Murray
#81 GCH Fanta C's Focus Obscured - Nancy Nier
#82 CH Lagniappe's Her Majesty - Alexandra Nikitakis & Holly Reed & Christine Lietzau
#84 CH Firezone's Reach Beyond the Stars RN RATO SWA SCE SEE DM AMA BCAT CGCA CGCU - Marina Raukhverger
#86 GCHB AzzumA's I Believe in Miracles - JoAnn Freise & Susan Donovan
#88 GCH Skansen's Sweet Etta Jane - Jordy Murray
#90 Spicerack's & Ramahill's Comin' In Hot - Robin Henderson & Dwain Henderson
#92 CH Firezone's Clear Legacy CA SWE RATO - Kristen May & Marina Raukhverger
#96 CH Aspen Leafs Stella D’oro BCAT  - Kathryn Harris & Michael Tucker & Marne Martin Tucker
#70 CH Aspen Leaf's Wild Heart of Tatyana - Marne Martin & Michael Tucker Abs
#78 CH Fanta C's Bewitched - Nancy Nier Abs

Beginner Puppy
4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs

BOB#37 HiStyle's High Roller - Rebecca Heubi & Michael Rutkas
#33 Classic I’Ce Man V Easentaigh - Rebeccah Czarniak & Lee Gholson
#31 Firezone's Power of Momentumm - Lisa Trombo & Jim Trombo & Marina Raukhverge Abs
#35 Tanglewood's Ride the Wind - Ed Fojtik & Jean & Chris Erath Abs
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